
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS
AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST,
AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Paul Farrell

Friday, 1 August 2008 2

119915

229790

242346

254767

287751

291747

304109

323528

327198

327848

332940

347014

348166

348295

361869

366420

366749

371186

375998

376054

376055

376076

376082

376162

376250

391152

391160

391198

391299

394442

408277

408285

408372

408376

408385

408397

408417

408422

408427

408438

408447

408451

408455

419147

426724

426731

426732

426739

426756

426767

426773

426794

426798

426806

426876

426926

426946

HYDAM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

JIM MCGEOWN LIMITED

HYDAM NOMINEES LIMITED

CARRIG ROAD SERVICE STATION
LIMITED

EIRTEL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

MORGAN PRECISION ENGINEERING
LIMITED

CLEAR CONNECTIONS IRELAND
LIMITED

KAY O CONNELL HOLDINGS LIMITED

MAGENNIS ELECTRICAL LIMITED

CLARE ELEVATOR SERVICES
LIMITED

WOODLANDS DESIGN LIMITED

THE LEMON JELLY LIMITED

WSW LIMITED

MYEROSA LIMITED

U.N.A. VENTURE GROUP LIMITED

GLENWOOD DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

GREEN FLAG ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED

IMPRESSIVE CONSERVATORIES AND
SUNROOMS LIMITED

SEOID AN IARTHAIR TEORANTA

AMY BUILDERS LIMITED

B.D. TOOL EQUIP LIMITED

AMHANN MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CKMC LIMITED

YEN CHINESE RESTAURANT LIMITED

TOOR VALLEY MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

GLENVARA CATERING LIMITED

WOMENS FITNESS MID WEST
LIMITED

VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS
IRELAND LIMITED

BLACKLION MOTOR WORKS
(IMPORTS) LIMITED

JAMES HAYES (PLUMBING) LIMITED

FISCAL KEY INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

CARTEC MOTOR REPAIRS LIMITED

DESIRE ENGINEERING LIMITED

HEVANA DUBLIN LIMITED

EARN-OUT LIMITED

BERLIN PROPERTIES LIMITED

FLZ CONSULTING LIMITED

BELTURBET MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

INSAAF FAIR TRADE LIMITED

KEVIN ROCHE HOMES LIMITED

TERM COLLECTIONS LIMITED

ATLANTIC GROUND WORKS LIMITED

KDV LIMITED

ALDERWOOD CARPENTRY SERVICES
LIMITED

ALCHEMY RESOURCES LIMITED

MR. CALCULATOR LIMITED

REISEL-GABE LIMITED

STEAKHOUSE DIRECT LIMITED

S.C.F. CONSTRUCTION FIXTURES
LIMITED

RYAN COLOUR PRINT LIMITED

ALARON LIMITED

DESU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

C&P PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED

TACAÍOCHTA TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

GARSHIELD CONSTRUCTION
IRELAND LIMITED

LETTERKENNY FORTE APARTMENTS
(MANAGEMENT COMPANY) LIMITED

KELLS BLIND STORE LIMITED

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Paul Farrell

Friday, 1 August 2008 3

426948

426987

427020

427051

427074

427076

CJM SUBWAY LIMITED

OSMU LIMITED

GMF DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BOG BODY FILMS LIMITED

ODELI AT DOYLES LIMITED

TALLAGHT ADVERTISER LIMITED

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

27-JUL-08

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off


