NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
119915	HYDAM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	27-JUL-08	391299	BLACKLION MOTOR WORKS (IMPORTS) LIMITED	27-JUL-08
229790	JIM MCGEOWN LIMITED	27-JUL-08	394442	JAMES HAYES (PLUMBING) LIMITED	27-JUL-08
242346	HYDAM NOMINEES LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408277	FISCAL KEY INTERNATIONAL	27-JUL-08
254767	CARRIG ROAD SERVICE STATION LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408285	LIMITED  CARTEC MOTOR REPAIRS LIMITED	27-JUL-08
287751	EIRTEL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408372	DESIRE ENGINEERING LIMITED	27-JUL-08
291747	MORGAN PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408376	HEVANA DUBLIN LIMITED	27-JUL-08
304109	CLEAR CONNECTIONS IRELAND LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408385	EARN-OUT LIMITED	27-JUL-08
323528	KAY O CONNELL HOLDINGS LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408397	BERLIN PROPERTIES LIMITED	27-JUL-08
327198	MAGENNIS ELECTRICAL LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408417	FLZ CONSULTING LIMITED	27-JUL-08
327848	CLARE ELEVATOR SERVICES LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408422	BELTURBET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	27-JUL-08
332940	WOODLANDS DESIGN LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408427	INSAAF FAIR TRADE LIMITED	27-JUL-08
347014	THE LEMON JELLY LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408438	KEVIN ROCHE HOMES LIMITED	27-JUL-08
348166	WSW LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408447	TERM COLLECTIONS LIMITED	27-JUL-08
348295	MYEROSA LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408451	ATLANTIC GROUND WORKS LIMITED	27-JUL-08
361869	U.N.A. VENTURE GROUP LIMITED	27-JUL-08	408455	KDV LIMITED	27-JUL-08
366420	GLENWOOD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-JUL-08	419147	ALDERWOOD CARPENTRY SERVICES LIMITED	27-JUL-08
366749	GREEN FLAG ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426724	ALCHEMY RESOURCES LIMITED	27-JUL-08
371186	IMPRESSIVE CONSERVATORIES AND	27-JUL-08	426731	MR. CALCULATOR LIMITED	27-JUL-08
	SUNROOMS LIMITED		426732	426732 REISEL-GABE LIMITED	
375998	SEOID AN IARTHAIR TEORANTA	27-JUL-08	426739	STEAKHOUSE DIRECT LIMITED	27-JUL-08
	AMY BUILDERS LIMITED	27-JUL-08	<b>426756</b> S.C.F. CONSTRUCTION FIXTURES LIMITED		27-JUL-08
	B.D. TOOL EQUIP LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426767	RYAN COLOUR PRINT LIMITED	27-JUL-08
376076	AMHANN MANAGEMENT LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426773	ALARON LIMITED	27-JUL-08
376082	CKMC LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426794	DESU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-JUL-08
376162	YEN CHINESE RESTAURANT LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426798	426798 C&P PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED	
376250	TOOR VALLEY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426806	TACAÍOCHTA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	27-JUL-08
391152	GLENVARA CATERING LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426876	426876 GARSHIELD CONSTRUCTION	
391160	WOMENS FITNESS MID WEST LIMITED	27-JUL-08	426026	IRELAND LIMITED	27 1111 00
391198	VERTICAL COMMUNICATIONS IRELAND LIMITED	27-JUL-08	420920	LETTERKENNY FORTE APARTMENTS (MANAGEMENT COMPANY) LIMITED	∠/-JUL-U8
	IKELAND LIMITED		426946	KELLS BLIND STORE LIMITED	27-JUL-08

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

	`	COMPANY ST	MILL OI I		
Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
426948	CJM SUBWAY LIMITED	27-JUL-08			
426987	OSMU LIMITED	27-JUL-08			
427020	GMF DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-JUL-08			
427051	BOG BODY FILMS LIMITED	27-JUL-08			
427074	ODELI AT DOYLES LIMITED	27-JUL-08			
427076	TALLAGHT ADVERTISER LIMITED	27-JUL-08			